# RSSX.U

# Global X Russell 2000 Index ETF

## FUND OBJECTIVE

For Financial Advisor Use Only – Not for Retail Distribution

Global X Russell 2000 Index ETF ("RSSX.U") seeks to replicate, to the extent possible and net of expenses, the performance of an index that is designed to measure the performance of the small-cap market segment of the U.S. equity market (currently, the Russell 2000 RIC Capped Index).

For informational purposes only. This document should be used to highlight some of the criteria to be used by index provider when publishing index constituents and is not comprehensive.\*

ETF Category: Category - Fund Name

As of month#/day/yr

Index Provider: NAME OF PROVIDER

# KEY FEATURES



## **RUSSELL 2000 RIC CAPPED INDEX**

#### SELECTION

The Russell 2000 RIC Capped Index is an equity benchmark comprised of 2,000 small-cap U.S. companies and includes approximately 2,000 of the smallest securities based on a combination of their market cap and current index membership. It is a subset of the Russell 3000 Index which is designed to represent approximately 98% of the investable US equity market. It.

- FTSE Russell calculates the total market capitalisation of each security to determine whether it is large enough for inclusion in one or more of the Russell indexes.
- Once the market capitalisation for each security is determined, each security is placed in the appropriate Russell market capitalisation-based index. The largest 4,000 securities become members of the Russell 3000E Index.
- A market capitalisation breakpoint is determined by the break between the companies below.

INDEX	COMPANIES INCLUDED (BASED ON DESCENDING TOTAL MARKET CAPITALISATION)
Russell 2000 RIC Capped Index	Companies #1,001-3,000

# WEIGHTING SCHEME

- The index is float-adjusted, market cap weighted.
- To limit over-concentration in any single security, constituents are capped quarterly so that no more than 20% of the index's weight may be allocated to a single constituent and the sum of the weights of all constituents representing more than 4.5% of the index should not exceed 48% of the total index weight.

#### REBALANCE

The Index follows an annual reconstitution and quarterly rebalance schedule:

- Between annual reconstitution periods, the index will review IPOs for index inclusion.
- Quarterly reviews are made in March, June, September and December each year.
- Annual reconstitution takes place in June each year.



55 UNIVERSITY AVE. SUITE 800 TORONTO, ON M5J 2H7



For more information on the Index, please visit Name of Provider's website.

For Financial Advisor Use Only – Not for Retail Distribution

Commissions, management fees and expenses all may be associated with an investment in products (the "Global X Funds") managed by Global X Investments Canada Inc. The Global X Funds are not guaranteed, their values change frequently and past performance may not be repeated. The prospectus contains important detailed information about the Global X Funds. **Please read the relevant prospectus before investing.** 

The Global X Russell 2000 Index ETF and the Global X Russell 2000 Covered Call ETF (in this disclaimer, the "Russell 2000 Funds") has been developed solely by Global X Investments Canada Inc. The Russell 2000 Funds are not in any way connected to or sponsored, endorsed, sold or promoted by the London Stock Exchange Group plc and its group undertakings (collectively, the "LSE Group"). FTSE Russell is a trading name of certain of the LSE Group companies. All rights in the RUSSELL 2000 RIC CAPPED INDEX (in this disclaimer, the "Index") vest in the relevant LSE Group company which owns the Index. Russell® is a trademark of the relevant LSE Group company and is/are used by any other LSE Group company under license. The Index is calculated by Frank Russell Company, an affiliate of FTSE International Limited. The LSE Group does not accept any liability whatsoever to any person arising out of (a) the use of, reliance on or any error in the Index or (b) investment in or operation of the Russell 2000 Funds or the suitability of the Index for the purpose for which it is being put by Global X Investments Canada Inc.

This communication is intended for informational purposes only and does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to purchase investment products (the "Global X Funds") managed by Global X Investments Canada Inc. and is not, and should not be construed as, investment, tax, legal or accounting advice, and should not be relied upon in that regard. Individuals should seek the advice of professionals, as appropriate, regarding any particular investment. Investors should consult their professional advisors prior to implementing any changes to their investment strategies. These investments may not be suitable to the circumstances of an investor.

Global X Investments Canada Inc. ("Global X") is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Mirae Asset Global Investments Co., Ltd. ("Mirae Asset"), the Koreabased asset management entity of Mirae Asset Financial Group. Global X is a corporation existing under the laws of Canada and is the manager, investment manager and trustee of the Global X Funds.

© 2024 Global X Investments Canada Inc. All Rights Reserved.

Published November 7, 2024

GLOBAL X by Mirae Asset

Innovation meets Investing

55 UNIVERSITY AVE. SUITE 800 TORONTO, ON M5J 2H7

1 (866) 641-5739 @GLOBALXCA (\*) (in (\*) (\*) GlobalX.ca